Easter Pairs 2015-16 won by Campbell Young & Elizabeth Mothrie

Scottish Bridge Union

Updated 11th April 2016 (57 Clubs, 763 Pairs entered)

Player 1
Campbell Young
Sam Malkani
Janice Thomson
Stewart Duguid
Ellen Eccles
Sandra Pirie
Jim Tudor

John Ogilvie

Liz Mcgowan
Jim Kelly

Bearsden and MilngavieDavid Foster

PositionClub

1 Oban

2 Troon

3 Prestwick

4 Prestwick

5 Rothesay

6 Forfar

7 Prestwick Riggs
8 Brechin

9 Carlton

10 Stepping Stone
11=

1= Hawick

13 Denny and Dunipace
14 Perth

15 Doon

16 Dunfermline
17 Hawick

18 Leven

19 Doon

20= Dundee1
20= Falcon

22= Bruce

22= Glenrothes
24= Speymouth
24= Speymouth
26= Buchanan
26= Cairngorm
28= Helensburgh
28= Peebles

30 Dingwall

31 Stirling

32 Montrose

33 Jedburgh

34 Tain

35= Speymouth
35= Western

37 Prestwick Riggs
38 Buchanan
39 Leven

40 Dundee2

41 Helensburgh
42 Troon

43= Grantown on Spey
43= Kelso

45 Tain

46= Brechin

46= Kilwinning
46= Nairn

49 Kirkcaldy

50 Greenan

51 Montrose
52= Arbroath
52= Kilwinning
54= Annandale
54= Jedburgh

56 Annan

57 Jedburgh

George Graham
Margaret Dunlop
Walter Ewing
Betty Stevenson
Jane Carnegie
Marian Miller
Caroline Atkins
Graeme McArthur
Ella Barnes
Audrey Duff
Maureen Murray
Kirsty Goodman
Audrey Gammack
lvan Montgomery
Ricky Finlayson
Seonaid Vickerman
Shona Friedberg
Susanne Soutar
Dave Cotton
Grant Harrower
Sarah Williams
Pauline Harris
Anne Ryan
Paddy Craig

Brid Duggan
Andy Raeburn
Kathleen Craig
John Salter

Tony Preston
Kath Jones

Jill Breckenridge
Adelaide MacPherson
Gerry Eglington
Jack Slorach
Wendy Collier
Thomson Kerr
Mary Harrison
Alison Carmichael
Fiona Paton

Bill Ross

Michael Gale
Agnes Lamont
Sylvia Peterson
Malcolm Ouldcott
Jim Armstrong

B. Middleton

Player 2

Elizabeth Mochrie
Kate Malkani

lan Adamson

lan Burn

Moira Gibbs
Judith Swan
Alison Tudor
Sandra Pirie
David Liggat

June Mooney
Eileen Lindsay
Bob Francombe
Aileen Scott

David Rhodes
John M Stevenson
Gill Simmons
John Miller

Lesley Galloway
Helen Martin
Murray Cathro
Peter Clark
Brenda Law

Andy Bonnes

lan Andrew

Sandy Shand
Horst Kopleck
Trish Davis
Matthew Chisholm
lan Soutar

Donnie Mackenzie
Rosemary Miller
John Williams
Maureen Forsythe
Linda Offin

John Webb
Farhad Noorbakhsh
Stoian Kableshkov
Bob Innes

Mike Hamilton
Rita Preston

Tom Wilson

Grace Kennedy
Carol Simpson
Jon Bridger

Janet Tucker

Alan Pocock
Chris Gurney
Helen Vine

Robert Carmichael
Maureen Murray
Emily Garden
Evelyn Mitchell
Margaret McCreadie
Mairi Shiels

H. Ouldcott
Cathie Forbes
Isabel Middleton

Score
72.44
71.78
69.95
69.71
69.64
68.45
67.29
66.67
66.44
66.26
66.07
66.07
65.97
65.74
65.28
65.1
64.88
64.84
64.35
64.29
64.29
63.89
63.89
63.75
63.75
63.69
63.69
63.54
63.54
63.33
63.14
63.11
62.85
62.59
62.5
62.5
62.29
62.2
62.09
62.04
61.98
61.93
61.9
61.9
61.85
61.81
61.81
61.81
61.74
61.36
61.19
61.11
61.11
60.9
60.9
60.78
60.76
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58
59
60
61
62=
62=
64
65
66
67
68
69
70=
70=
70=
70=
74=
74=
74=
77
78
79=
79=
81
82
83=
83=
83=
86
87
88
89
90=

90=
90=
90=
90=
90=

90=

90=
90=
90=
103
104
105
106
107
108
109=
109=
1M1
112=
112=
112=
115=
115=
117
118
119=
119=
119=
119=
123
124
125
126
127

Leven

St Andrews
Prestwick
Kyle
Dundee2
Nairn

St Leonards
Montrose
Rothesay
Greenan
Stirling
Leven
Arbroath
Crieff
Glenrothes
Moray
Phoenix
Savoy
Stornoway
Tillicoultry
Doon
Kilmarnock
Kilmarnock
Caledonian
Prestwick Riggs
Brechin
Dundee2
Jedburgh
Savoy
Crieff
Stepping Stone
Kirkcaldy
Caledonian
Carlton
Dingwall
Dundee1
Melville
Moray
Nairn
Peebles
Phoenix
Stirling
Tillicoultry
Turriff
Western
Greenan
Doon
Dundee2
Buchanan
Ness

Kyle

Bruce
Bruce
Troon
Bruce
Jedburgh
Melville
Annan
Tillicoultry
Montrose
Hamilton
Bruce
Crieff
Helensburgh
Jedburgh
Kirkcaldy
Carlton
Dundee1
Peebles
Ness

Bob Hunter

Beryl Campbell
Sandy Anderson
Joyce Hodgson
Elizabeth Johnston
Margaret McFeat
Kathleen Dauthieu
Damien Murray
Allan Sloan

Rene Andrews
Tom Barr

William Mathers
Donald Harvey
Jim Harley

Mike Hamilton
Bert Barclay
Morton Shaw

Jim Tudor

Irene MacKenzie
Mrs Kit Gow
John Mitchell
Gerry McGee

lan Adamson
Duncan Ross
Sandy Anderson
Jenny Martin
Moira McGregor
Richard Oates
Shirley Moore
Sheila Vass

Effie Taylor

John Laird

Tim Wickens
Malcolm Mccardle
Andrew Ramsay
Beryl Campbell
Keith Youngs
John Porter
Brian Stewart
Gary McGinley
Jim Hay

Robert Thomson
Elizabeth Duncan
Pat Mckay
Margaret Graham
Morag Walton

lan Robertson
Ann Gray

Peggy Donaldson
Malcolm Chambers
Alison Tudor
Margaret Conacher
Janette Bruce
Tom Bonnes
Mary Fisher

lan Weir

David Weir

John Hay

Andy Younger
May Harvey
Cathy Ferguson
Susan Hayman
Sheelagh Black
Beatrice Robertson
Maureen Purdie
Mike Gallacher
Willie Clemie
Clive Chambers
Bill Sandland
Noel Goldthorp

Ron Moodie
Allan Gordon
Jane Anderson
Mary Thomson
Alice Cowieson
Rena Ellen
Anne Tennant
Matthew Robb
Clive Cosway
Nellie Campbell
Lachie Maclachlan
Ruth Mathers
May Harvey
Donald Smith
Caroline Atkins
John Webb
Norman McLeod
Alison Tudor
Harris MacKenzie
Margo Webster
Nan Tait

Anne Graham
Jack Cleland
Andrew Ramsay
Stewart Duguid
Rose Rickman
Anne Giriffiths
Sheena West
Angela Rose
Eric Starritt
Jean Stenhouse
Sheila Laird
David Olive
Mike Young
Duncan Ross
Mike Innes
Lucia Barrett
Steve Wall
Rhoda Walker
Charlie Russell
Sandy Duncan
Anne Ritchie
Helen McKillop
Doreen Mair
Clive Williams
Jane Lynch
Derek Graham
lain Gray

John Donaldson
Kathleen Chambers
Steve Gray
Jane Lynch
Jenny Dickinson
Margaret Bonnes
Margaret Mclndoe
David Cessford
Anne Perkins
Helen Crichton
Alan Roberts
Donald Harvey
Joan Lees

Nan McLeod
Christian Merlet
Pat Lambert
Olive Whillans
Graham Walker
Jim McDowall
Graham Bullock
Liz Smellie
Andy Dytch

60.71
60.7
60.68
60.5
60.42
60.42
60.19
60.14
60.12
60
59.94
59.89
59.72
59.72
59.72
59.72
59.52
59.52
59.52
59.47
59.4
59.38
59.38
59.26
59.23
59.03
59.03
59.03
58.93
58.68
58.52
58.45
58.33
58.33
58.33
58.33
58.33
58.33
58.33
58.33
58.33
58.33
58.33
58.33
58.33
58.18
58.12
58.1
58.04
58.01
58
57.99
57.99
57.95
57.64
57.64
57.64
57.58
57.58
57.52
57.44
57.29
57.29
57.29
57.29
57.23
57.18
57.14
57.08
57.05



128

129

130=
130=
130=
133

134=
134=
136

137=
137=
139=
139=
141=
141=
143=
143=
145=
145=
147=
147=
149

150

151=
151=
151=
151=
151=
151=
151=
158

159=
159=
159=
162=
162=
162=
165=
165=
167=
167=
169

170

171=
171=
171=
174

175

176

177

178=
178=
178=
178=
178=
183

184

185

186=
186=
186=
189=
189=
191

192

193

194=
194=
196

197

Kyle
Montrose
Caledonian
Moray
Moray
Peebles
Greenan
Tillicoultry
Prestwick Riggs
Peebles
Speymouth
Crieff

Crieff
Hamilton
Savoy
Carlton

St Andrews
Troon
Troon

Ness
Stirling

St Andrews
Leven
Crieff

Crieff
Dingwall
Kilwinning
Melville
Melville

St Andrews
Montrose
Annandale
Arbroath
Stirling
Dundee2
Perth

St Leonards
Forfar
Savoy
Arbroath
Crieff
Stepping Stone
Doon

Ness

Oban

Oban
Western
Falcon
Tillicoultry
Kelso
Carlton

Denny and Dunipace

Dundee2
Helensburgh
Perth
Prestwick
Stepping Stone
Oban

Dingwall
Dingwall
Peebles
Grantown on Spey
Stornoway
Tillicoultry
Dundee1
Montrose
Prestwick Riggs
Prestwick

Tain

Ness

Henry Crone
Ray Gallacher
Allan Downie

Elizabeth FitzGibbon

Muriel Hamilton
Christine Brown
Hilary Robertson
Mr Tom Sommerville
Anne Braid
Robert McNaught
Lesley Annand
Sheila Crosthwaite
Ann Inglis
Alistair Ross
Valerie Wood
Elizabeth Peckham
Anne Kerr

Sam Mcnair
Eddie McGeough
Andy Wilson

Ena Wood

David Bird

Pat Duncan
Betty Philip
Agnes Hoskins
Isla Thom

Rae Haswell
John P Hamilton
Liz McGowan

Bill Mathers
Gordon Clark
Alice Cowieson
John Ogilvie
Andy Kilpatrick
Derek French
William Young
Maureen Murray
lain McLachlan
Fiona Paton
Alan Kennedy
Morag Kennedy
Alice Cowieson
Margaret Withers
Joan Johnston
Jane Maclintyre
David Pender
Gloria Miller

lan McLean

Mrs Kay Anderson
Alex Jeffrey
Irene Sime

John McVey
David Griffiths
Hilda Freer

lain McBride
Jenny Dickinson
Tricia Hewitt
Nina Graham
Andrew Dutton
David Barbour
Gordon Milne
Paula Wilson
Gerda Graauwmans
George Smith
Kathleen Bell
Helen Niven
Jack Cleland
Linda Agnew
Neil Gordon
Lorna Matheson

Libby Crone
Ros Robb

Lorna Matheson
Marina Miller
Lesley Annand
Marion Brown
Nan Tait

Mrs Dorothy Coulter
Sam McNair
Fiona Brown
Muriel Hamilton
lan Wishart

Tom Inglis

Barry Murphy
Joyce Rodger
Geoffrey Bailey
Brian Owens
Anne Braid

Jim Wilcox

Jean Armstrong
lan Brookes
Jane Bird
Marion Cadogan
Peter Philip
Harry Arbuckle
Corinne Ross
Sheila Templeton
Dave Sharp
David Liggat
Ruth Mathers
lan Mosely

Pat Miln

Mark Evans
Leslie Wilson
Shirley Cross
Marilyn Thomson
Nan McLeod
Margaret Mackie
Dorothy Beesley
Scott Arbuthnott
Les Johnson
Fiona Jeffrey
Julia Tulloch
Mairead Mackenzie
Janet Church
Allistair Duff
Anne Jenkins
lan Mclintosh

Mr Sam Harris
Vanessa Wilson
Bron Mcwhinney
Dave Smith
Stewart Ramsay
Wilma Reid
Mary Fenton
Janette Bruce
Anne Baird
Anne Kunz

Ann Lloyd

Scott Rae
Gordon Finch
John Wilson
Jenny Morrison
Jimmy Hamilton
Sheila Ritchie
Sheila Brunton
lan Adamson
Fred Dean
Alison Allan
Allan Downie

57
56.99
56.94
56.94
56.94
56.88
56.82
56.82
56.73
56.67
56.67
56.6
56.6
56.55
56.55
56.48
56.48
56.44
56.44
56.41
56.41
56.38
56.32
56.25
56.25
56.25
56.25
56.25
56.25
56.25
56.12
56.09
56.09
56.09
56.02
56.02
56.02
55.95
55.95
55.9
55.9
55.87
55.79
55.77
55.77
55.77
55.73
55.71
55.68
55.65
55.56
55.56
55.56
55.56
55.56
55.53
55.49
55.45
55.42
55.42
55.42
55.36
55.36
55.3
55.29
55.24
55.21
55.21
55.19
55.13



198=
198=
200

201

202=
202=
204=
204=
204=
207

208

209=
209=
209=
209=
213

214=
214=
216

217

218=
218=
218=
221=
221=
221=
224

225

226

227=
227=
227=
227=
227=
227=
227=
227=
227=
227=
237=
237=
239

240

241

242=
242=
242=
245=
245=
247

248=
248=
250=
250=
250=
250=
250=
250=
256

257=
257=
257=
260=
260=
262

263

264

265

266

267

Caledonian
Turriff
Falcon
Stepping Stone
Huntly
Huntly
Buchanan
Cairngorm
Dundee1
Troon
Montrose
Caledonian
Doon

St Leonards
Turriff
Peebles
Greenan
Montrose
Bruce
Annandale
Buchanan
Kilmarnock
Savoy
Denny and Dunipace
Leven

St Andrews
Peebles
Prestwick
Kirkcaldy
Annandale
Annandale

Ronnie McQueen
Ada Littlejohn
Roy Heanes
Jessie Young
Irene Bain

Allan Kirkwood
Nicol Taylor
Paula Wilson

lan Hunter
Donnie Graham
Alan Massie
Stuart MacKenzie
Mike Reekie
Roland Bradbury
Sheila Calder
Ken Morrison
Isobel Hollingsworth
Roland Cons
Roland Bradbury
Anneliese D'Arcy
Maria Jackson
Allan Lochrie
George Leitch
John Crosbie
Mike Imre

Pat Duncan
Alacoque Cowan
Maureen Murray
Jim Boyd
Maureen Annan
Valerie Hayhow

Bearsden and MilngavieClive Williams

Bruce
Buchanan
Dundee2
Dunfermline
Huntly
Kelso
Troon
Stepping Stone
Troon
Caledonian
St Andrews
Savoy
Annan
Dingwall
Falcon

St Andrews
St Leonards
Doon

Troon
Troon
Cairngorm
Falcon
Falcon
Grantown on Spey
Kelso
Savoy
Annandale
Kyle

Kyle

St Andrews
Dundee2
Glenrothes
Peebles
Stepping Stone
Hamilton
Perth

Oban
Montrose

Mary Thomson
Ronnie Simpson

Marilyn Robertson
Ishbel Wilkie
Raymond Baxter
Marjory Nicol
Colin Melvin
Helen Kirkwood
Stuart Thomson
John Wilson
Irene Hunter

Ann Graham
Brenda Massie
Jenny Mclintosh
Sylvia Daly

Brian McConnell
William Sharp
Diana Morrison
Margaret Caldwell
Heather Murray
Brian McConnell
Shiena Lang
John Di Mambro
Joe Woods
Margaret Hogg
lain Davidson
Douglas Leslie
Lesley Galloway
James Cowan
Jane Lynch

lan Aitken

Grace White
Moira Peter
Margaret Graham
Isobel Hollingsworth
Mandy Simpson

Michael Macdonald-CooperNicki Traynor

Mike Rixon

Jim Forbes

Annie Mitchell
Gordon Smith
Jackie Primrose
Margaret Maccallum
Donald Mackenzie
Peter Thommeny
Margaret Dunlop
Bill Rodger
Margaret Macdonald
Helen MacKay
John Salter

John McManus
Grace McVey
Anne Fraser

Jack Cleland

Pam Roxburgh
Sarinder Singh
Jim Mowat

Vivien Moen

Chris Anthony
Muriel Forbes
Sandy Annan

Jim Tudor

Bessie Balfour
Robin Constable
Jean Whyte

Paul Cozens
Adelaide Dalling
Chris Goode

Jack Lees

Sheila MacLennan
Ann Kersley
Youssef Saadi

Hymie Katz

John Angus

Bob Stevenson
Daihong Dai
Moira Ripley
John Haslehurst
Brenda Treasurer
Michele Grainger
Jim Morris
Sheila Rodger
May Macrae
Leah McRobert
Rosemary Gould
Jim Hanshaw
Maggie Borland
Angela Knox

lan Adamson
Jennifer Stafford
Ron McCarron
Anne Young
Seonaid Vickerman
Myra Thomson
Yona Sturgeon
Chris White

John Bryson
Jean Parker
Marion Cadogan
Kathy Forgrieve
Gavin Christie
Willie Wilkinson
Lynne Goode
Nelson Bull
David MacLennan
Romano Capocci
Gordon Shanks

55.09
55.09
55
54.92
54.86
54.86
54.76
54.76
54.76
54.73
54.72
54.63
54.63
54.63
54.63
54.58
54.55
54.55
54.51
54.49
54.46
54.46
54.46
54.4
54.4
54.4
54.38
54.33
54.24
5417
54.17
5417
5417
54.17
5417
54.17
54.17
5417
54.17
53.98
53.98
53.94
53.91
53.87
53.75
53.75
53.75
53.7
53.7
53.63
53.6
53.6
53.57
53.57
53.57
53.57
53.57
53.57
53.53
53.5
53.5
53.5
53.47
53.47
53.33
53.32
53.27
53.24
53.21
53.15



268

269

270=
270=
270=
270=
270=
270=
270=
277

278=
278=
280=
280=
280=
280=
280=
280=
286

287=
287=
289

290

291=
291=
201=
291=
201=
201=
297=
297=
297=
300

301

302

303

304

305=
305=
305=
308=
308=
308=
308=
308=
308=
314

315

316=
316=
318=
318=
320

321=
321=
321=
324

325=
325=
327

328=
328=
330

331

332=
332=
334=
334=
336

337=

Kilmarnock
Troon
Cairngorm
Forfar
Hamilton
Hawick

Kelso
Rothesay
Stornoway
Stepping Stone
Annandale

St Andrews
Caledonian
Denny and Dunipace
Doon

Huntly

Moray

Turriff

Kelso
Dunfermline
Prestwick
Dundee2
Troon
Buchanan
Dundee1
Hamilton

Kelso
Stornoway
Stornoway
Caledonian
Carlton

Turriff
Tillicoultry
Jedburgh
Kilmarnock
Tain

Falcon
Montrose
Stepping Stone
Stepping Stone
Brechin

Doon
Dunfermline
Glenrothes
Hamilton
Hamilton

St Andrews
Kyle

Ness

Stepping Stone
Stepping Stone
Troon
Kirkcaldy
Carlton

St Leonards
Turriff

Greenan

Michael McGee
Fiona Bain

lan Hogarth
Marion Walker
Douglas Wylie
Patsy Gilligan
Dominic Alkin
Paul McKay

Liz Carmichael
Margaret Downie
Mairi McGarry
Sue Davie

Isla Thom

Sheila McVey
Charlie Rennie
Fiona Sim
Richard Dix
Elma Duthie
Brian Saywood
Bob Robertson
Kay Duncan
Evelyn Mitchell
Neil Falconer
Lina Kerr

Liz Yeats

Laurie Mclintosh
Mary Lindsay
Derek MacKenzie
Henk Graauwmans
Anne Goldie

Jim Wilkinson
Neil Rose

Mary Storrar
David Palmer
Len Freeman
Stuart Shaw
Ralph Garden
Anita Watters
Margaret Morrow
Sandy Forbes
Eleanor Butters
Cathy Rawson
Bruce Ferguson
Andrew Kinnon
Isabel Beveridge
Jim Lyon

Les McConachie
John Haslehurst
George Gibson
Bob Imrie

Isobel Slater
Maureen Rennie
Ken Robertson
Janet Unsworth
Mollie Cooke
Gordon Hay
Dorothy Beesley

Bearsden and MilngavieHelen MacDowall

Savoy
Arbroath
Carlton
Doon

Ness
Montrose
Buchanan
Hamilton
Peebles
Prestwick Riggs
St Andrews
Arbroath

Stephanie Peaker
Wendy Collier

Julia Palmer

Helen Kay

Ann Lloyd

Steve Davis

Liz Smart

Charles McClymont
Katherine Carson
Roderick MacLennan
Elizabeth Hill

John Williams

Alec Clark
Margaret Malloch
Rod Brown

Bob Mackie

Jean Wylie

Mary Millar-TD9
Diana Alkin

June Macqueen
Jimmy Ogilvie
Angus MacArthur
Christel Morrison
Elizabeth Gray
Jim MacQueen
Carole Shanks
David Sands

Liz Cowie

Gordon Inglis
Roger Kevern
Ken Ross

Helen Todd
Catharine Dunlop
Ann Anderson
Margaret Boyd
Trish Matheson
Beth Fletcher
Maureen Mclintosh
Nigel Lindsay
Jean Macleod

Iris Stewart

John Copland
Catriona Gardiner
Helen Rose
Diana Fairlie

P. Palmer
Frances Murphy
Elizabeth Coghill
Margaret Garden
Betty Morton
Margery Auras
Elizabeth Johnston
Wilma Hanton
Isabella Dovaston
Catherine Graham
David Fawcett
Fiona Beveridge
George Bryson
John Dishman
Margaret MacCallum
Cathy MacPherson
Graham Fletcher
Anne Gravestock
Sharon Lindsay
Roz Cockburn
Catherine Hepburn
Margaret Simpson
George Taylor
Rose Dodds
Gloria Miller
Madhavi Kothari
Sarah Williams
Jane Stephenson
Campbell Kay
Jean Wilkinson
Nancy Duncan

Jill Paice

George Knox
Maggie Eldon
Rosa Maxwell
Isobel Phimister
Roselyn Bygate

53.13
53.03
52.98
52.98
52.98
52.98
52.98
52.98
52.98
52.97
52.88
52.88
52.78
52.78
52.78
52.78
52.78
52.78
52.68
52.6
52.6
52.55
52.46
52.38
52.38
52.38
52.38
52.38
52.38
52.31
52.31
52.31
52.27
52.24
52.23
52.22
52.14
52.1
52.1
52.1
52.08
52.08
52.08
52.08
52.08
52.08
52.06
52
51.92
51.92
51.89
51.89
51.87
51.85
51.85
51.85
51.82
51.79
51.79
51.74
51.62
51.62
51.6
51.57
51.49
51.49
51.46
51.46
51.44
51.39



337= Denny and Dunipace  Archie Barclay Bill McArdle 51.39
337=  Glenrothes Alison Carmichael Robert Carmichael 51.39
337= Helensburgh John Traill Ann Traill 51.39
337=  Jedburgh V. Johnstone Marian Miller 51.39
337=  Kilwinning David Clement Ira Clement 51.39
337= Moray Audrey Gammack lan Andrew 51.39
344 Greenan Ruth McCall Elaine Valentine 51.36
345 Prestwick Riggs Stewart McKechnie Charlie Rennick 51.35
346 Prestwick Roderick MacLennan Valerie Wood 51.3
347 Ness Catherine Craig Alice Holland 51.28
348=  Prestwick Riggs Peter Thomson Stewart Martindale 51.25
348=  Speymouth Betty Masson Liz Sharp 51.25
350 Hamilton Mary Mason Belle Clark 51.19
351 Tain Pamela Moscati Linda Thompson 51.11
352 Annan Jim Muir Stella Armstrong 51.08
353 Stepping Stone Jeanette Hunter Mairi McGarry 51.05
354= Dunfermline Margaret Steele Sally Clark 51.04
354=  Western Margaret Calderwood Julia Dougall 51.04
354= Western Mollie Clow Liz Alexander 51.04
357 St Andrews Angela Johnston Graham Johnston 51.03
358 Ness Lynda Perch-Neilson Joyce Davis 50.96
359=  Caledonian Roshni McArthur Jean Wilkinson 50.93
359= Dunfermline Andrew Carnegie Sheila Pitcairn 50.93
359= St Andrews Bettina Debon Tony Bullen 50.93
362 Kelso Val Fairbairn Jean Bunyan 50.89
363= Dingwall Allan Whiteford Clare Whiteford 50.83
363= Prestwick Riggs Joyce Rodger Jackie McCrindle 50.83
363= Prestwick Riggs Margaret Withers Jane Carr 50.83
363= Speymouth Mabel Rennie Ishbel Taylor 50.83
363= Speymouth Mairi Middlehurst Maurice Rogers 50.83
368 Tillicoultry Judith Keys Mrs Katherine Marshall50.76
369= Denny and Dunipace  Ron Challinor Mike Scott 50.69
369=  Huntly Elma Morren Norma Fawns 50.69
369= Tillicoultry Mrs Jutta Griffiths Mr Alex Anderson 50.69
372 Kirkcaldy Mike Hamilton Caroline Atkins 50.63
373= Rothesay Joyce Rae Caroline Leitch 50.6
373= Savoy Irene Lindsay Tom Lindsay 50.6
373= Savoy Eileen Munro Sheila MacLean 50.6
373=  Stornoway Norah Macdonald Murdo Kennedy 50.6
377 Caledonian Duncan Cameron Hilda Cameron 50.46
378 Peebles Judith Thornton Glynis Read 50.42
379 Arbroath Mary Behan Sandra Pirie 50.35
380 Oban Brian Rattray Gordon Brechin 50.32
381= Buchanan Georgina Halfnight Bobby Dickson 50.3
381= Kelso John Urquhart Miles Browne 50.3
381= Savoy Denise Johnston Vivienne McConechy 50.3
384=  Caledonian Malcolm Chambers Kathleen Chambers  50.23
384= Doon Mary Kerr Hazel Penman 50.23
386 Troon Irene Hervey Gordon Hervey 50.19
387 Montrose Steve Findlay Loraine Findlay 50.17
388= Buchanan Douglas Smart Christine Higgison 50
388=  Buchanan Sandy Wilson Neil Wylie 50
388= Forfar Michael Macdonald-CooperEvelyn Mitchell 50
388= Kyle Rani Sinnak Morag Ridley 50
388= Leven John Mitchell Graham Walker 50
388= Nairn John Duberley Jean Miller 50
388= Oban Carol MacDougall Kieron Green 50
388= Savoy Stewart Denham Douglas Denham 50
Easter Pairs 2016 Winners by Club

Club Player 1 Player 2 Scores

Annandale Sylvia Peterson Mairi Shiels 60.9

Arbroath Michael Gale Evelyn Mitchell 61.11

Bearsden and MilngavieDavid Foster Eileen Lindsay 66.07

Brechin John Ogilvie Sandra Pirie 66.67

Bruce Maureen Murray Brenda Law 63.89

Buchanan Ricky Finlayson Horst Kopleck 63.69

Cairngorm Seonaid Vickerman  Trish Davis 63.69

Caledonian Duncan Ross Andrew Ramsay 59.26

Carlton Liz Mcgowan David Liggat 66.44



Crieff

Denny and Dunipace

Dingwall
Doon
Dundee1
Dundee2
Dunfermline
Falcon
Forfar
Glenrothes
Grantown on Spey
Greenan
Hamilton
Hawick
Helensburgh
Huntly
Huntly
Jedburgh
Kelso
Kilmarnock
Kilmarnock
Kilwinning
Kirkcaldy
Kyle

Leven
Melville
Montrose
Moray

Nairn

Ness

Oban
Peebles
Perth
Phoenix
Prestwick Riggs
Prestwick
Rothesay
Savoy
Speymouth
Speymouth
St Andrews
St Leonards
Stepping Stone
Stirling
Stornoway
Tain
Tillicoultry
Troon
Turriff
Western

Easter Pairs 2015-16

Jim Harley
Margaret Dunlop
Dave Cotton
Betty Stevenson
Ella Barnes
Tony Preston
Jane Carnegie
Audrey Duff
Sandra Pirie
Kirsty Goodman

Donald Smith
Aileen Scott
Donnie Mackenzie
John M Stevenson
Murray Cathro
Rita Preston

Gill Simmons
Peter Clark

Judith Swan

Andy Bonnes

Adelaide MacPhersonCarol Simpson

Fiona Paton
Cathy Ferguson
George Graham
Shona Friedberg
Irene Bain

Allan Kirkwood
Pauline Harris
Gerry Eglington
Gerry McGee

lan Adamson
Thomson Kerr
Alison Carmichael
Joyce Hodgson
Caroline Atkins
Keith Youngs
Sarah Williams
Bert Barclay

Mary Harrison
Malcolm Chambers
Campbell Young
Susanne Soutar
Walter Ewing
Morton Shaw

Jim Tudor

Janice Thomson
Ellen Eccles

Jim Tudor

Audrey Gammack
Ivan Montgomery
Beryl Campbell
Kathleen Dauthieu
Jim Kelly

Grant Harrower
Irene MacKenzie
Anne Ryan

Mrs Kit Gow

Sam Malkani

Pat Mckay

Brid Duggan

Maureen Murray
Joan Lees

Bob Francombe
Matthew Chisholm
Colin Melvin
Helen Kirkwood
Maureen Forsythe
Jon Bridger

Anne Graham
Jack Cleland
Chris Gurney
Robert Carmichael
Mary Thomson
Lesley Galloway
Lucia Barrett

John Williams
John Webb

Helen Vine

59.72
65.97
63.33
65.28
64.29
62.04
65.1

64.29
68.45
63.89
61.9

61.36
57.44
66.07
63.54
54.86
54.86
62.85
61.9

59.38
59.38
61.81
61.74
60.5

64.84
58.33
63.11
590.72
61.81

Kathleen Chambers58.01

Elizabeth Mochrie
lan Soutar

David Rhodes
Norman McLeod
Alison Tudor

lan Adamson
Moira Gibbs
Alison Tudor

lan Andrew
Sandy Shand
Allan Gordon
Anne Tennant
June Mooney
Rosemary Miller
Harris MacKenzie
Linda Offin
Margo Webster
Kate Malkani
Doreen Mair

72.44
63.54
65.74
59.52
67.29
69.95
69.64
59.52
63.75
63.75
60.7

60.19
66.26
63.14
59.52
62.59
59.47
71.78
58.33

Farhad Noorbakhsh62.5
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